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[ds12 qgl] Which region is your business located in?

Wales ] 1%
Scotland | 0%
Northern Ireland | 0%
North west [ 97%
North East | 0%
Yorkshire and the Humber [l 2%
East Midlands | 0%
West Midlands | 0%
East of England | 0%
South East | 0%
South West | 0%

London | 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%
British
ggﬁan]r?grrcse()f [ds12_qgl1] Which region is your business located in? International Trade
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[ds12_g2] How many people are currently employed by your
business in the UK (including full and part-time staff)?

8%

None (solo trader)

1to9 41%

10to 49 36%

50 to 249 9%

More than 250 5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

BrltlSh [ds12_g2] How many people are currently employed by your

Chambers Of business in the UK (i i i
(including full and part-time staff)? :
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BASE: (Greater Manchester: N = 97) Survey 2019




[ds12 g5] Does your business currently export
products/services to:

Countries inside the EU only . 4%

Countries outside the EU only

Don't know I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

BrltlSh [ds12_g5] Does your business currently export

Chambers of - . .
Commerce products/services to: Internatlonal Trade
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[ds12 g6] Does your business currently import
products/services from:

Countries inside the EU only - 6%

Countries outside the EU only

I -~

Don't know I 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

B Don't know B UK only
m Countries both inside and outside the EU ® Countries outside the EU only

B Countries inside the EU only

EB:]}“:US]?) f [ds12 6] Does your business currently import
ambpers O products/services from:
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[ds12 7] Which local Chamber of Commerce is your business
a member of, or if your business is not a Chamber member,
which of the following areas iIs your business based in?

Ayrshire

Bedfordshire

Business West

Cornwall

Cumbria

Doncaster

Dundee and Angus

East Midlands Derbyshire Nottinghamshire Leicestershire
Essex

Glasgow

Greater Manchester 100%
Herefordshire and Worcestershire
Hull and Humber

Isle of Wight

Lincolnshire

London

Norfolk

North East England

Northern Ireland

Sheffield

Somerset

South Wales

Staffordshire

Surrey

Thames Valley

West Cheshire and North Wales

S SIS I BESSISSIISSIINIIN

Other Chamber in Scotland

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

Bl"itiSh [ds12 7] Which local Chamber of Commerce is your business
a member of, or if your business is not a Chamber member,

Chambers of  |nich of the followin i i i
g areas is your business based in? .
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[ds12 g3] Which of the following best describes your
company'’s principal business activity?

Primary industry (e.g. agriculture, forestry, fishing, mining,
quarrying)

Utilities (e.g. electricity, gas, water, waste management)

Manufacturing (e.g. food, textiles, chemicals, metals, electronics,
vehicles)

Construction (e.g. roads, railways, buildings)

Wholesale and retail (e.g. food, clothing, electronics, motor
vehicles)

Accommodation, hospitality, or catering
Transportation and storage

Information and communication (e.g. IT, telecoms, publishing)

Professional and technical services (e.g. law, finance, insurance,
property, accounting, tax, advertising, engineering, architecture)

Business admin and support (e.g. recruitment, leasing, call centres)
Security, defence, regulation, or public admin

Education, human health, social work, or third sector

Other services (e.g. arts, tradesperson, recreation, membership
organisations, repair, lifestyle and beauty)

British
Chambers of
Commerce

0%

BASE: (Greater Manchester: N = 97)

0%
0%
T 36%
N 7%

3%

M 2%

N 8%

N 7%

A 23%

N 2%

0%

N 5%
N 6%
5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

35%  40%

[ds12 @3] Which of the following best describes your
company’s principal business activity?
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[q1] Thinking about three months from now, at what capacity
do you think your business operating at (as a percentage of full

capacity)?

Mean

Mean 75.93
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
B Mean
British [a1] Thinking about three months from now, at what capacity do
Ch b f you think your business operating at (as a percentage of full
AmDErs O capacity)? )
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[g2] Is your business part of a global supply chain?

Yes, within EU countries only . 4%

Yes, within non-EU countries only 1%

Don't know I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

H Don't know ®m No M Yes, both EU and non-EU countries M Yes, within non-EU countries only M Yes, within EU countries only

British
S}O‘I?nnr]r[])eer]geOf [g2] Is your business part of a global supply chain? International Trade
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[g3] Thinking about the past twelve months, for each of the
following areas, has your business experienced a change?

8%

1 0,
Volume of orders from EU customers (non-UK) % 38%
(o]
2% 6%
Volume of orders from non-EU customers w 42%
(o)
(o]
o 22%
Volume of inventory held by your business % 41%
0
30 63%
Level of investment from EU countries into your business (non-UK) 9 22%
(]
0
2% 64%
Level of investment from non-EU countries into your business 25%
A) (o]
10 61%
Level of investment by your business into EU countries (non-UK) 2 » 25%
0
9 62%
Level of investment by your business into non-EU countries 7 " 26%
(o]
o 0% 16%
Time it takes to transport goods to/from overseas " 75%
0,

00
Time it takes to get paid by customers W 57%
(o)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%

N/A Significant decrease Slight decrease M Nochange M Slightincrease M Significant increase

Br]tlSh [g3] Thinking about the past twelve months, for each of the

Chambers Of following areas, has your business experienced a change? International Trade
Com merce BASE: (Volume of orders from EU customers (non-UK): N = 53;Volume of orders from non-EU customers: N = 53;Volume of inventory held by

your business: N = 96;Level of investment from EU countries into your business (nonUK): N = 95;Level of investment from non-EU countries
into your business: N = 96;Level of investment by your business into EU countries (nonUK): N = 96;Level of investment by your business into S u rvey 2 0 1 9
non-EU countries: N = 94;Time it takes to transport goods to/from overseas: N = 69;Time it takes to get paid by customers: N = 96)




[g4] The UK is scheduled to leave the European Union on 31
October 2019.Has your business carried out arisk assessment
on the impact of Brexit to your business?

Yes 60%

No 40%

Don't know | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

HDon'tknow HNo MYes

British [q4] The UK is scheduled to leave the European Union on 31
October 2019.Has your business carried out a risk assessment
Chambers of - : :
on the impact of Brexit to your business?
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[g5] If the UK |leaves without an agreement with the EU and
defaults to WTO rules (a 'no deal' Brexit), will your business do

any of the following?

Revise recruitment plans

Revise investment plans

Revise export plans

Revise import plans

Revise the volume of inventory held by your business
Plan to switch to UK buyers/suppliers

Plan to switch to overseas buyers/suppliers

Plan to move business (all or some) overseas

Plan to move overseas presence to UK (if currently partly based
outside UK)

Other, please specify
None of these

Don't know

0%

. 23%
e 29%
. 15%

P 22%
. 23%

N 7%

N 5%

PN 16%

B 1%

PN 13%
T 389
N 4%
5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 40%

30% 35%

International Trade

Bl‘itiSh [g5] If the UK leaves without an agreement with the EU and
defaults to WTO rules (a 'no deal' Brexit), will your business do

Chambers Of any of the following?
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[g6] You said you will do the following in the event of a 'no deal’
Brexit. What is the expected direction of travel?

55%
. . 18%
Revise recruitment plans 18%
9%
43%
. 32%
revise Investment plans - Y 25%
0%
43%
. 21%
Revise export plans 36%
0%
30%
. 30%
Revise import plans 25%
15%
24%
. . . 14%
Revise the volume of inventory held by your business 43%
(o]
_ 19%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Significant decrease Slight decrease  m Slight increase M Significant increase

EB:I}‘]IUS]’E) f [g6] You said you will do the following in the event of a 'no deal’
AMDETS O grexir. inpatisisbrmimatisrimtrarion Heid@iestment plans: N | ional Trad
Commerce . i : nternational Trade
= 28;Revise export plans: N = 14;Revise import plans: N = 20;Revise
the volume of inventory held by your business: N = 21) Survey 2019




[g7a] In the event that no withdrawal agreement between the UK
and EU is in place by 31 October 2019, which of the following
would be your preferred option?

The UK requests extension of Article 50 (A50) to permit further
negotiations with the EU

8%

The UK requests extension of A50 to legislate for another

, . 12%
referendum of the UK’s membership of the EU

5%

The UK requests extension of A50 to hold a general election

The UK revokes A50 and remains in the EU 37%

The UK leaves the EU without an agreement and defaults to WTO o
rules 37%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
British [q7a] In the event that no withdrawal agreement between the UK
Chambers of and EU is in place by 31 October 2019, which of the following
A .
would be your preferred option~ International Trade

Commerce
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[q7b] And from the remaining list of options, which of the

following would be your second preference?

The UK requests extension of Article 50 (A50) to permit further
negotiations with the EU

The UK requests extension of A50 to legislate for another
referendum of the UK’s membership of the EU

The UK requests extension of A50 to hold a general election 16%

The UK revokes A50 and remains in the EU 12%

The UK leaves the EU without an agreement and defaults to WTO

6%
rules

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

EB:]}“:US]?) f [q7b] And from the remaining list of options, which of the
ampers O following would be your second preference?
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32%

35%

25% 30% 35% 40%
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[g9a] Over the next three years, what specific non-UK market, if
any, do you expect will make up the largest share of your

business’s exports?

Country: 39%

My business does not plan to export over the next three years 38%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
H Don't know B My business does not plan to export over the next three years m Country:
British [q9a] Over the next three years, what specific non-UK market, if
Ch b f any, do you expect will make up the largest share of your
C ambETS O pusiness’s exports? International Trade
ommerce
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[g21] And over the next three years, what specific non-UK
market, if any, do you expect will make up the largest share of

your business’s imports?

Country: 35%

My business does not plan to import over the next three years 43%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
H Don't know B My business does not plan to import over the next three years m Country:
British [q21] And over the next three years, what specific non-UK
Ch b f market, if any, do you expect will make up the largest share of
C ampers O your business’s imports? International Trade
ommerce
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[g10] Regardless of whether or not your business exports,
which of the following, if any, would you consider to be barriers
for your business to export goods/services?

Exchange rate volatility I 20%
Lack of trade finance/insurance M 1%

Lack of skilled labour N 4%

Lack of trade support (e.g. market research, intelligence, trade... I 5%

Financial constraints on your business N 6%
Goods/services not suitable for export N 4%
Lack of business networks in UK or overseas markets I 7%
Admin requirements or regulatory barriers in UK or overseas... I 25%
Tariffs (taxes or duties on imports/exports) I 29%
Infrastructure in UK or overseas markets (seaports, airports,... I 3%
Physical distance of overseas markets I 4%
Uncertainty or instability in export market I 10%
Language barriers N 6%
Uncertainty around Brexit I 40%
Lack of free trade agreements (FTAs) or lack of preferential... I 16%
Lack of overseas customer demand NN 7%
Current global trading conditions, please specify [l 3%
Other, please specify I 5%
My business does not face any barriers IS 15%
Don't know | 5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Bl‘itiSh [010] Regardless of whether or not your business exports,
which of the following, if any, would you consider to be barriers

Chambers of - !
your business to export goods/services? .
Commerce International Trade
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[q11] Which of the following types of support, if any, would
encourage your business to trade internationally (or trade
more)?

Subsidised trade missions [INEGEEGEGEEN 11%

Subsidised access to trade shows [NNENEGN 13%
Online marketplaces or B2B matchmaking [N 9%
Language/translation services [N 5%
Documentation support [N 18%
Financing support [N 7%
Introductions to business partners or distributors overseas [ NEGRNNGEGEGNGGNN 5%
Overseas market research [N 19%
Networking with businesses who already export [NEGEG 7%
Other, please specify [ 4%
None of these [ 35%
Don'tknow NN 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Bl‘itiSh [g11] Which of the following types of support, if any, would
encourage your business to trade internationally (or trade

Chambersof e .
Commerce International Trade
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[g12] Does your business currently manage currency risk?

Yes, please specify 26%

69%

Don't know 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
mDon'tknow ™ No M Yes, please specify
British
Chambers of i isk? :
Commerce [q12] Does your business currently manage currency risk? International Trade
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[q13] Which of the following options, if any, explain why your
business does not currently manage currency risk?

Costs/fees/premiums of financial products too high - 8%

Lack of information on types of products/strategies . 3%
Business contract constraints (e.g. with customers/suppliers) - 11%

Currency too volatile . 5%

Other, please specify - 15%
Don't know . 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

gl}j}ltlS]’i) f [g13] Which of the following options, if any, explain why your
ampers O business does not currently manage currency risk?

Commerce International Trade
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[q14] Over the next three years, which, if any, of the following
technologies will your business will be using to support its
export and import activity?

Artificial intelligence 6%

Blockchain 6%

3D printing 6%

Payment technology (e.g. mobile payments) 14%

23%

Digital sales or networking platforms

Other, please specify 6%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

British [g14] Over the next three years, which, if any, of the following

technologies will your business will be using to support its
Chambers Of export and import activity?

Commerce International Trade
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[q15] When trading internationally, does your business use
either a customs broker or a freight forwarder?

Freight forwarder

Customs broker

12%

66%

20%

49%

0%

British
Chambers of
Commerce

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Don'tknow I No M Yes

[q15] When trading internationally, does your business use
i i ? .
either a customs broker or a freight forwarder~ International Trade

BASE: (Freight forwarder: N = 68;Customs broker: N = 59) Survey 2019



[g16] Has your business applied for any of the following
government schemes intended to support businesses trading
across borders?

40%

16%
EORI number 5% °
— 39%

9 63%
Transitional Simplified Procedures (TSP) 3% 23%
h 13%
. 64%
Authorised Economic Operator (AEO) 39% 31%
3%
0 68%
Customs Comprehensive Guarantee (CCG) 39% 29%
1%
. 63%
Inward Processing Relief (IPR) 3% 29%
-t
\ 68%
Outward Processing Relief (OPR) |1 {0, 31%
0%
31% >8%
Duty deferment account 0
1%
S 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Not aware of this No plans to apply, but aware of this M No, but currently applying M Yes, already got this
British BASE HEOR Wukiben 89 < 8BPhiandrioARY SHnEIRidal FredBEures
Chambers of GSEnneosahneiaeEMpRinie SHeR@s pusaespes trading
78088t HREIEHHTprehensive Guarantee (CCG): N = 77;Inward International Trade

Commerce Processing Relief (IPR): N = 78;0utward Processing Relief (OPR): N
= 75;Duty deferment account: N = 80) Survey 2019




[q17] Over the last 12 months, has your business trained or
upskilled any staff on making customs declarations?

Yes 19%

No 80%

Don't know 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

HDon'tknow HNo MYes

BrltlSh [q17] Over the last 12 months, has your business trained or

Sg%rrr]r?eerl;SeOf upskilled any staff on making customs declarations? International Trade
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tariir regime (lasting 12 montns) in the event that the UK leaves
the EU without a deal and defaults to World Trade Organisation
(WTO) rules. Which of the following best describes how much
you know about the temporary tariff schedule and its potential
|m£act ony .robusiness?

w a lot of details 2%

Know some details 29%

Know the name only 41%

Never heard of it 28%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

M Never heard ofit B Know the name only B Know some details m Know a lot of details
[g18] In March 2019, the Government published a temporary

tariff regime (lasting 12 months) in the event that the UK leaves
the EU without a deal and defaults to World Trade Organisation
British (WTO) rules. Which of the following best describes how much

Chambers Of you know about the temporary tariff schedule and its potential
’ i 5 .
Commerce impact on your business? International Trade
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e . 5 Tn e T T — e o D e

(TFA) entered mto force One of the aims of the TFA is to
“expedite the movement, release and clearance of
goods”.Which of the following best describes how much you
know about/the TFA?

Know a lot of details I 1%

Know some details 30%

Know the name only 35%

Never heard of it 33%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

M Never heard ofit B Know the name only B Know some details m Know a lot of details

[q19] In February 2017, the WTO Trade Facilitation Agreement

(TFA) entered into force. One of the aims of the TFA is to
British “expedite the movement, release and clearance of

goods”.Which of the following best describes how much you

Chambers Of know about the TFA? ;
Commerce International Trade
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